

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)n0.4741/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in CWP No. 1531/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Arawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the contempt proceedings stated to  
have been initiated by respondent No.2 in C.P.No.48 of 2009 in  
OA.No.1146 of 1996, are stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master