

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4741/2009

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS.11891/09, 11892/09, 27996/09, 36384/09 AND 5501/2010

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Prithvi Pal,adv.
Mr.Rajeev Tyagi,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Pal Singh,adv.
Ms.Charu Mathur,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.4741/09 Respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the Lrs.

In SLP(C) No.5501/10 Respondent No.1 submits that the counter affidavit is ready and will be filed in the course of the day. Notice is awaited from the remaining respondents in all other cases.

List the matter on 10.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB